Total Fiduciary Assets--State Chartered Banks and Trust Companies
as of September 30, 2004 Assets in Thousands of Dollars

Name of Bank or Trust Company

BNY Western Trust Company

Capital Guardian Trust Company

Mellon Trust of California

Charles Schwab Trust Company (The)
Trust Company of the West

Fiduciary Trust International of California
Bank of the West

Whittier Trust Company

Farmers & Merchants Trust Company of Long Beach

County Bank

Mechanics Bank (The)

Citizens Business Bank

Exchange Bank

Borel Bank & Trust Company

Bank of Stockton

Enterprise Trust & Investment Company
Union Safe Deposit Bank
Westamerica Bank

Arrowhead Trust, Inc.

Montecito Bank & Trust

Bank of Marin

First Regional Bank

Mid-State Bank

Manufacturers Bank

Fremont Bank

Community Bank of San Joaquin
First Northern Bank of Dixon

Sun Country Bank

California Bank & Trust

California Commerce Bank

CNA Trust Corporation

Deseret Trust Company of California
First Union Trust Company of California
Western Financial Trust Company

City

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
San Francisco
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
San Jose
South Pasadena
Long Beach
Merced
Richmond
Ontario

Santa Rosa
San Mateo
Stockton

San Jose
Stockton

San Rafael
San Bernardino
Montecito
Corte Madera
Los Angeles
Arroyo Grande
Los Angeles
Fremont
Stockton
Dixon

Upland

San Diego
Los Angeles
Costa Mesa
Los Angeles
San Francisco
Irvine

Total Fiduciary

Assets
325,803,036
161,234,262
75,511,871
36,851,820
6,462,975
3,011,836
2,878,644
2,827,925
1,472,036
1,414,412
1,334,125
1,203,213
715,774
591,122
578,837
452,031
380,552
353,512
303,309
288,641
197,315
163,566
143,850
118,994
110,135
69,893
14,748
1,984

[cNeoNeoNoNeNe

Number of
Fiduciary
Accounts

7,090

2,433

3,017

2,178

168

565

1,989

781

1,182

1

1,133

781

953

575

688

372

807

259

2,309

325

121

101

131

20

26

47

1

OO OOOO0oOuU o



