Total Fiduciary Assets--State Chartered Banks and Trust Companies as of September 30, 2004 Assets in Thousands of Dollars

as of September 30, 2004 Assets in Thousands of Dollars			
			Number of
		Total Fiduciary	Fiduciary
Name of Bank or Trust Company	City	Assets	Accounts
BNY Western Trust Company	Los Angeles	325,803,036	7,090
Capital Guardian Trust Company	Los Angeles	161,234,262	2,433
Mellon Trust of California	Los Angeles	75,511,871	3,017
Charles Schwab Trust Company (The)	San Francisco	36,851,820	2,178
Trust Company of the West	Los Angeles	6,462,975	168
Fiduciary Trust International of California	Los Angeles	3,011,836	565
Bank of the West	San Jose	2,878,644	1,989
Whittier Trust Company	South Pasadena	2,827,925	781
Farmers & Merchants Trust Company of Long Beach	Long Beach	1,472,036	1,182
County Bank	Merced	1,414,412	1
Mechanics Bank (The)	Richmond	1,334,125	1,133
Citizens Business Bank	Ontario	1,203,213	781
Exchange Bank	Santa Rosa	715,774	953
Borel Bank & Trust Company	San Mateo	591,122	575
Bank of Stockton	Stockton	578,837	688
Enterprise Trust & Investment Company	San Jose	452,031	372
Union Safe Deposit Bank	Stockton	380,552	807
Westamerica Bank	San Rafael	353,512	259
Arrowhead Trust, Inc.	San Bernardino	303,309	2,309
Montecito Bank & Trust	Montecito	288,641	325
Bank of Marin	Corte Madera	197,315	121
First Regional Bank	Los Angeles	163,566	101
Mid-State Bank	Arroyo Grande	143,850	131
Manufacturers Bank	Los Angeles	118,994	20
Fremont Bank	Fremont	110,135	26
Community Bank of San Joaquin	Stockton	69,893	47
First Northern Bank of Dixon	Dixon	14,748	19
Sun Country Bank	Upland	1,984	5
California Bank & Trust	San Diego	0	0
California Commerce Bank	Los Angeles	0	0
CNA Trust Corporation	Costa Mesa	0	0
Deseret Trust Company of California	Los Angeles	0	0
First Union Trust Company of California	San Francisco	0	0
Western Financial Trust Company	Irvine	0	0